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Composite 4993 9 Hildreth Texels Hildreth Romneys Hastings 06 874 2700 027 468 0281 dvhildreth@xtra.co.nz 4179

Composite 4989 2 Readstock Waiau Partners Wairoa 06 838 8976 06 838 8976 bogaardread@gisborne.net.nz 4193

Composite 3666 1 Ardo Ezicare Morrison Farming Marton 06 327 8282 06 327 8236 (Will) ardofarm@farmside.co.nz 4788

Composite 4699 2 Anui Philip W B Dannevirke 06 374 8857 0274 509 398 anui@xtra.co.nz 4972

Composite 533 5 Wairiri Poulton M & M Woodville 06 376 5576 mkpoulton@gmail.com 4997

Composite 2708 1 Grassendale RomWorth Longridge Ltd Masteron 06 372 6671 george@grassendale.nz 5894

Composite 916 5 Longdowns Earl C C & J M Amberley 03 314 3841 027 465 6612 chrisandjaneearl@gmail.com 7483

Composite 4831 1 Meadowslea Composite Giddings D S Fairlie 03 685 8027 027 229 9760 giddingsfamily@xtra.co.nz 7987

Composite 4548 2 Avalon Ultimate Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587

Composite 4626 2 Avalon Texel Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587

Composite 4771 2 Blythburn Genetex Howden B A & N J Gore 03 207 6823 0274 321843 bnhowden@xtra.co.nz 9775

Composite 2638 11 Woodlands Res Woodlands Research Stn Invercargill 03 231 3033 wendy.bain@agresearch.co.nz 9871

Composite 1138 1 Tamlet Smith G A & K Wyndham 03 206 4925 tamlet@ruralinzone.net 9892

Composite 233 1 Tamlet Smith G A & K Wyndham 03 206 4925 tamlet@ruralinzone.net 9892

Coopworth 4851 4 Romani Romani Farms Ltd Taumarunui 07 895 7144 romani@farmside.co.nz 3994

Coopworth 712 8 Marlow Wyn-Harris S Waipukurau 06 855 8265 027 222 3284 swyn@xtra.co.nz 4281

Coopworth 1207 8 Waione Wilkie  J D Wanganui 06 342 6883 021 267 4425 john@waione.co.nz 4581

Coopworth 403 2 Puketauru Abraham T N & A S Marton 06 327 6248 027 276 2148 tma.ltd@xtra.co.nz 4789

Coopworth 528 6 Ditton Falloon J R & J Masterton 06 372 4882 0274 999 765 james.falloon@xtra.co.nz 5886

Coopworth 1115 2 Grassendale Longridge Ltd Masteron 06 372 6671 george@grassendale.nz 5894

Corriedale 1973 1 Melrose Rutherford D K Hawarden 03 314 4180 027 629 5443 rutherford.melrose@amuri.net 7385

Dorper 1045 2 Ratapiko B W & K A Young Trust Inglewood 06 756 9197 bw.ka.young@farmside.co.nz 4390

Dorper White 3424 1 Winton White Keen G W & R A Winton 03 236 1155 0274 334 079 wintondorpers@gmail.com 9782

Finnish Landrace 228 8 Wheeler Wheeler D T Kaiapoi 03 313 2204 027 436 5167 danielwheeler@xtra.co.nz 7630

Greeline 5000 1 Greeline Peter Peter H R Wyndham 027 201 7312 03 246 9697 greelinesheep@gmail.com 9891

Growbulk 4479 10 Rosedale Growbulk Morrison Bros Gore 03 207 1857 027 487 7088 growbulk@xtra.co.nz 9775

Halfbred 2711 2 Brackenfield Peter A C & Childs A R Blenheim 03 575 7514 022 428 7906 acpeter14@gmail.com 7274

Highlander 4591 5 FG Waipuna Focus Genetics LP Napier 06 839 5836 info@focusgenetics.com 4110

Highlander 4631 4 FG Pohuetai Focus Genetics LP Napier 06 839 5836 info@focusgenetics.com 4110

Ile de France 2501 1 Forrester Ile de France Sheep NZ Ltd Amberley 0274 410 486 0274 880 487 forrester.family@xtra.co.nz 7483

Ile de France 2502 1 Thomson Ile de France - Thomson Christchurch 03 343 3056 0274 713 273 jpthomson@xtra.co.nz 8051
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Kelso Maternal 2744 3 Kelso Maternal Kelso Genetics Ltd. Onga Onga 027 777 6919 06 878 6686 hamish@kelso.co.nz 4278

Kelso Maternal 3360 1 Kelso Maternal Kelso Genetics Ltd. Onga Onga 027 777 6919 06 878 6686 hamish@kelso.co.nz 4278

Meatmaster 4969 8 Wheeler Meat Wheeler D T Kaiapoi 03 313 2204 027 436 5167 danielwheeler@xtra.co.nz 7630

Perendale 3321 3 Awaroa Brandon P H Otorohanga 07 873 6313 pa.brandon@farmside.co.nz 3977

Perendale 1941 2 Raupuha Russell & Mavis Proffit Trust Mahoenui 07 877 8977 027 355 2927 rnmwproffit@xtra.co.nz 3978

Perendale 489 1 Longview Rangiora Trust Tutira 06 839 7412 rangioratrust@xtra.co.nz 4162

Perendale 2300 3 Dolomite Elliott K H & J M C Akaroa 021 221 4185 ken.dolomite@gmail.com 7581

Perendale 845 2 Avalon Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587

Poll Dorset 4668 1 Huntingdon Adams S M Ashburton 027 602 1169 03 308 5886 sarahmadams@xtra.co.nz 7772

Romdale 3541 2 Raupuha Russell & Mavis Proffit Trust Mahoenui 07 877 8977 027 355 2927 rnmwproffit@xtra.co.nz 3978

Romney 630 3 ARDG - Glenbrook Glenbrook Ltd Silverdale 0274 816 599 (Jenny) jasavannah@xtra.co.nz 994

Romney 406 1 ARDG - Makino Alexander R J & Co Ltd Tirau 07 883 4780 027 222 0247 gilly.alexander@xtra.co.nz 3485

Romney 184 2 Hain Romneys Hain S & G Gisborne 06 867 8097 022 070 3322 sam.gemma.hain@gmail.com 4040

Romney 3855 9 FG Freestone Focus Genetics Freestone Napier 06 839 5836 03 249 6947 smitht@landcorp.co.nz 4110

Romney 3001 5 FG Goudies Focus Genetics Goudies Napier 06 839 5836 07 333 7054 goudies@landcorp.co.nz 4110

Romney 592 8 Hildreth Romneys Hildreth Romneys Hastings 06 874 2700 027 468 0281 dvhildreth@xtra.co.nz 4179

Romney 4808 2 Hollycombe Campbell C Napier 06 843 0735 0274 478 011 colin.campbell@clear.net.nz 4186

Romney 383 1 Te Whangai de Lautour H B & HGB Waipukurau 06 261 3826 027 447 2815 del@wnation.net.nz 4282

Romney 2054 2 Anui Philip W B Dannevirke 06 374 8857 0274 509 398 anui@xtra.co.nz 4972

Romney 1839 2 Pahiwi Tennent Farming Ltd Dannevirke 06 374 2865 027 9321034 robtennent@hotmail.com 4973

Romney 580 1 Meldrum Wingate J A Eketahuna 06 375 0602 jandcwingate@xtra.co.nz 4996

Romney 539 4 Wairere Daniell D M Masterton 06 377 2077 021 751 163 derek@wairererams.co.nz 5886

Romney 2759 2 Wairere Romney Daniell D M Masterton 06 377 2077 021 751 163 derek@wairererams.co.nz 5886

Romney 1092 2 Wai-Iti Romneys Puketiritiri Trust Masterton 022 658 0680 06 372 2551 zandyandcaroline@waiitiromneys.co.nz 5890

Romney 684 7 Grassendale Romneys Longridge Ltd Masteron 06 372 6671 george@grassendale.nz 5894

Romney 14 1 Meadowslea Giddings D S Fairlie 03 685 8027 027 229 9760 giddingsfamily@xtra.co.nz 7987

Romney 1811 7 Orari Gorge Romneys Orari Gorge Station Geraldine 03 692 2893 03 692 2769 Dave robert@orarigorge.co.nz 7991

Romney 452 2 Wairaki Tripp A Gore 03 205 3586 027 256 6647 nithdale@farmside.co.nz 9772

Romney 2629 4 Nithdale Tripp A Gore 03 205 3586 027 256 6647 nithdale@farmside.co.nz 9772

Romney 2525 2 Nithdale Progeny Test Tripp A Gore 03 205 3586 027 256 6647 nithdale@farmside.co.nz 9772

Romney 130 9 Wakaepa Mrs K M Parish Gore 03 208 5505 jandkparish@gmail.com 9774

Romney 2077 10 Rosedale Morrison Bros Gore 03 207 1857 027 487 7088 growbulk@xtra.co.nz 9775
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RomTex 3501 1 Hemingford Holland S E J & V Culverden 03 315 8689 021 181 4868 vikiholland@amuri.net 7391

RomTex 4949 5 Orari Gorge RomTex Orari Gorge Station Geraldine 03 692 2893 03 692 2769 Dave robert@orarigorge.co.nz 7991

South Suffolk 746 1 Longdowns ANZCO Food Harewood 027 477 8236 alan.mcdermott@anzcofoods.com 8053

Suffolk 4788 1 Raupuha Russell & Mavis Proffit Trust Mahoenui 07 877 8977 027 355 2927 rnmwproffit@xtra.co.nz 3978

SufTex 4701 1 Hemingford Holland S E J & V Culverden 03 315 8689 021 181 4868 vikiholland@amuri.net 7391

SufTex 2747 4 Mount Linton Mt Linton Station Otautau 03 225 4689 021 779 485 texels@mountlinton.co.nz 9689

SufTex 4705 1 Twin Farm Twin Farm Ltd Gore 03 208 5904 021 261 6986 snowwelsh@hotmail.com 9777

SufTex 5001 1 Greeline Terminals Peter H R Wyndham 027 201 7312 03 246 9697 greelinesheep@gmail.com 9891

TEFRom 3411 3 Momopai Anderson B A Eketahuna 06 375 8101 027 648 2222 bradandjacs@xtra.co.nz 4994

TEFRom 4474 4 Twin Farm TEFRom Twin Farm Ltd Gore 03 208 5904 021 261 6986 snowwelsh@hotmail.com 9777

Texel 2862 1 Hemingford Holland S E J & V Culverden 03 315 8689 021 181 4868 vikiholland@amuri.net 7391

Texel 2766 2 Meba Howden B A & N J Gore 03 207 6823 0274 321843 bnhowden@xtra.co.nz 9775

Texel 3490 2 Cromarty Busby B G & H J Invercargill 03 230 4562 027 681 5241 h.cottle@globe.net.nz 9876

Texel Romney 2749 10 Mount Linton Mt Linton Station Otautau 03 225 4689 021 779 485 texels@mountlinton.co.nz 9689

Wiltshire 2256 1 Ardo Wiltshire Morrison Farming Marton 06 327 8282 06 327 8236 ardofarm@farmside.co.nz 4788

Wiltshire 4720 3 Sheen Sheen S J & L J Darfield 03 317 9291 sheen.sandl@gmail.com 7571

79 Note: Red years = recording this trait in last 12 months
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